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6. Knappenseelauf vom 06. Juni 2004

Name, Vorname
Jachmann, Tobias

Name, Vorname
GoBmann, Alexander
Keiler, Markus

Name, Vorname
Harzbecker, Daniel
Miiller, Mario
Roick, Michael
Okoniewski, Christoph
Roick, Christian
Bir, Steffen
Hirtel, Lars

Hess, Roland
Scholze, Daniel
Miiller, Monty
Kanter, Rene

Name, Vorname
Schinkoreit, Dirk
Bohme, Steffen
Kaube, Frank
Blohm, Percy
Horenz, Daniel
Keilwagen, Rene
Isoop, Swenn

Name, Vorname
Zschorlich, Christian
Schiéfer, Heiko
Riedmann, Johann
Kummer, Thomas
Krohn, Sandro
Neumann, Mario
Baner, Remo
Diemer, Hauke
Ritzmann, Jens-Uwe
Melzer, Andreas
Kiinzel, Jens

Fuchs, Thomas

21.1 km

Altersklasse M 16/17:

Jahrg.

1988

Verein
LTSV Forst 1990

Altersklasse M 18/19:

Jahrg.
1985
1985

Verein
SV GroBrischen
LG Vetschau

Altersklasse M 20:

Jahrg.

1982
1978
1975
1984
1977
1975
1982
1976
1975
1976
1979

Verein

1. LAV Rostock

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

SV GroBrischen
Turbine Cottbus

Forst

Chemnitzer PSV

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Knappenrode
Hoyerswerda
Hoyerswerda

Altersklasse M 30:

Jahrg.
1973
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972
1972

Verein

USYV Cottbus

LC Schwarzbach-Berlin
LC Schwarzbach-Berlin
Eisenhiittenstadt

Iron Igels Hoyerswerda
Riickersdorf
Wittichenau

Altersklasse M 35:

Jahrg.
1965
1967
1969
1969
1969
1967
1968
1965
1967
1966
1966
1967

Verein

Konigswarthaer SV
Langebriick
Knappenrode

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

Hoyerswerda
Hoyerswerda

SSC NL Senftenberg
Seidewinkel

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Spremberg

TSV Dresden

Zeit
1:30:49

Zeit
1:29:53
2:07:52

Zeit
1:14:31
1:31:43
1:35:30
1:35:58
1:36:17
1:40:21
1:41:32
1:43:04
1:50:01
1:56:58
1:57:50

Zeit
1:21:25
1:31:28
1:31:29
1:32:53
1:42:25
1:43:49
1:52:55

Zeit
1:17:55
1:22:13
1:26:55
1:27:42
1:43:47
1:44:18
1:45:29
1:54:46
1:54:52
1:57:13
2:03:54
2:05:46

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
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Altersklasse M 40:

Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein

Kubitz, Frank 1961  Konigswarthaer SV

Herke, Wolfgang 1963  Pneumant Fiirstenwalde

Fechner, Udo 1962  NLLB Cottbus

Goschnik, Carsten 1964 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Rothe, Uwe 1960 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Sonntag, Tom 1962 VAL Spremberg

Schulze, Ralph 1961 LRV NL Hohenbocka

Markgraf, Thomas 1963 SV Grofrdschen

Linka, Thomas 1962  Schipkau

Faber, Knut 1962 SV GroBrischen

Hintz, Rene 1963  Cottbuser Parkldufer

Scholz, Rainer 1960 LG GroBrohrsdorf

Kirsch, Bodo 1961  Hoyerswerda

Piechozki, Jorn 1963  TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

Klammer, Olaf 1960  ZeiBig

Peters, Karsten 1963  Hoyerswerda

Schonfeld, Jirgen 1961  Pidagogik Hoyerswerda

Schade, Carsten 1963  Bernsdorf

Loose, Bernd 1963  Wittichenau
Altersklasse M 45:

Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein

Harzbecker, Ralf 1957 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Flammiger, Lutz 1958  OSV Zittau

Reimann, Stefan 1959 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Schwiebs, Bernd 1957 Hoyerswerda

Matz, Jiirgen 1958 SV GroBréschen

Steuer, Volker 1957  SC Hoyerswerda

Hofmeister, Rainer 1956  Kolkwitz

Ko6nen, Rainer 1957  Hoyerswerda

Haak, Uwe 1959  Bautzen

Wojciechowski, Andreas 1959  LSC GroBkoschen

Antoszewski, Peter 1958 SV Neuzelle 1922

Wranke, Burkhard 1957  Karlsruhe

Lerche, Torsten 1959 LTSV Forst 1990

Ritzrow, Frank 1958  Bautzen

Lehmann, Jiirgen 1955 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Haak, Dieter 1958 Berlin

Hatzepul}, Werner 1957  Essen

Sieghardt, Wolfgang 1959 SV GroBrischen

Manusch, Volker 1958 LG Lieblingstal Diettersbach

Klar, Uwe 1956  Hoyerswerda

Roos, Olaf 1955 SV Grofrischen

Mischke, Frank 1956 SV Grofrischen

Bersiner, Dieter 1955  Dresden

Strzodka, Klaus-Peter 1955 Hoyerswerda

Haselbauer, Klaus-Peter 1955 SC Hoyerswerda

Weist, Heiko 1958 WSV Knappensee

Bauch, Thomas 1958  SC Hoyerswerda

Buttler, Siegfried 1958  Spremberg
Altersklasse M 50:

Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein

Koal, Gerd 1952  NLLB Cottbus

Kriiger, Klaus-Stefan
Harth, Reinhold

1950
1950

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt/Oder
Wilnsdorf

Zeit
1:17:54
1:21:24
1:22:15
1:23:59
1:27:01
1:28:02
1:31:39
1:33:02
1:34:57
1:39:34
1:39:48
1:43:48
1:44:38
1:46:18
1:50:00
1:53:32
1:56:10
1:59:20
1:59:30

Zeit
1:12:51
1:24:04
1:28:22
1:31:01
1:32:27
1:35:31
1:35:48
1:36:20
1:37:51
1:38:14
1:38:31
1:40:01
1:40:24
1:40:26
1:40:36
1:41:06
1:45:23
1:47:51
1:48:34
1:50:55
1:51:21
1:54:28
1:56:39
1:58:56
1:59:35
2:00:32
2:04:32
2:30:18

Zeit
1:29:42
1:36:18
1:41:07

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Punkte
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Punkte
30
27
24
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Colberg, Rolf
Blische, Gotthard
Horn, Michael
Lahres, Hans-Peter
Hiénel, Jorg

Hendrischk, Reinhard

Jung, Rainer
Cser, Istvan
Gihler, Reinhard
Lehr, Stephan

Name, Vorname
Sasse, Dieter
Schaetzel, Waldemar
Mosezahl, Kurt
Batzke, Wolfgang
Schneider, Hartmut
Polleschner, Roland
Briiggemann, Peter
Philipp, Norbert
Pfennig, Dirk
Roick, Klaus-Peter

Name, Vorname
Zwanzig, Herbert
Michael, Bernhard
Arnold, Peter
Harms, Siegfried
Bremer, Bernd
Scholz, Werner
Gotsch, Bernhard
Barz, Hans-Jiirgen
KloB, Klaus-Dieter
Huber, Wilfried
Frie3, Horst
Lange, Dr. Klaus
Freitag, Hans

Name, Vorname
Diimke, Jiirgen
Mielke, Giinter
Scholze, Eberhard
Mieth, Lothar
Otto, Klaus

Name, Vorname
Linke, Horst

1950  Karlsruhe
1951 TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
1954 Zittau
1951 Karlsruhe
1953 SV Lok Schleife
1954  Knappenrode
1953  Hoyerswerda
1953 LTSV Forst 1990
1951 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1953  Karlsruhe
Altersklasse M SS:
Jahrg. Verein
1948 1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02
1947  NLLB Cottbus
1945 WSV Knappensee
1946  NLLB Cottbus
1949  Siegen
1945 RC 1898 Radeberg
1945 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1948  Senftenberg
1948 LTSV Forst 1990
1949  Turbine Cottbus
Altersklasse M 60:
Jahrg. Verein
1944  Briesensee
1944 TSV Dresden
1942  NLLB Cottbus
1941 NLLB Cottbus
1943  ASC Griin-Weil} Finsterwalde
1943 Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt
1944 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1943 SV Lok Schleife
1944 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1940  Karlsruhe
1940  Forst
1943  Turnow
1943  Hoyerswerda
Altersklasse M 65:
Jahrg. Verein
1937  NLLB Cottbus
1937  Bretnig-Hauswalde
1937  OSC Lobau
1939  Hoyerswerda
1938  NLLB Cottbus
Altersklasse M 70:
Jahrg. Verein
1932 NLLB Cottbus

1:41:25
1:41:46
1:43:57
1:44:01
1:45:39
1:46:52
1:49:59
1:55:11
2:02:01
2:04:46

Zeit
1:26:33
1:26:37
1:32:13
1:33:48
1:35:06
1:35:52
1:49:03
1:49:34
1:51:32
1:53:17

Zeit
1:28:51
1:39:53
1:42:00
1:42:54
1:44:46
1:45:00
1:45:30
1:51:01
1:51:16
1:52:36
1:58:06
2:07:55
2:14:39

Zeit
1:41:34
1:43:05
1:46:29
1:50:26
1:57:40

Zeit
1:53:01

22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21

Punkte
21



Pl.

=

bl S

=

bl e

© NNk W~ F

Novukwn—~T

o
.

Name, Vorname
Heidel, Birgit

Name, Vorname
Manusch, Ina

Name, Vorname
Jankowski, Toni

Bersiner, Hendrik
Matschke, Marco

Name, Vorname
Emmerich, Robert
Zeidler, Alexander
Schmidt, Toni
Glaser, Toni
Schade, Christian
Niemz, Peter

Lisseck, Christopher

Name, Vorname
Bursch, Eric

Name, Vorname
Kunze, Ronny
Teich, Thomas
Welke, David

Name, Vorname
Hénsch, Uwe
Unruh, Rene
Schuster, Ingo
Schreiber, Andreas
Loewe, Torsten
Kirsch, Frank
Heine, Hendrik
Leowe, Torsten

Name, Vorname
Weiske, Thorsten

Altersklasse W 40:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte

1963 Schwarze Pumpe 2:12:49 5
Altersklasse W 45:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte

1958 LG Lieblingstal Diettersbach 1:50:25 13
12,9 km
Altersklasse M 12/13:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1991 SV GroBrischen 1:01:44 30
1991 V{B Hellerau-Klotsche 1:05:21 27
1992 SV GroBrischen 1:08:28 24

Altersklasse M 14/15:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1989 SV GroBrischen 54:31 30
1989  Hoyerswerda 1:01:40 27
1989 SV GroBrischen 1:07:41 24
1989 SV GroBrischen 1:10:27 22
1990  Bernsdorf 1:13:27 21
1989  SC Hoyerswerda 1:17:30 20
1989  ESV Lok Hoyerswerda 1:28:45 19

Altersklasse M 18/19:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte

1986  LC Cottbus 53:12 24
Altersklasse M 20:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1975  Konigswarthaer SV 51:17 14
1981 NLLB Cottbus 1:01:37 13
1984  Dresden 1:22:16 12

Altersklasse M 35:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1965 OSC Lobau 50:50 13
1967  GroBsiarchen 55:12 12
1967  SSC NL Senftenberg 1:01:19 11
1966  Hoyerswerda 1:08:46 10
1966  Wittichenau 1:08:59 9
1965 Berlin 1:14:32 8
1969  Hoyerswerda 1:25:53 7
1967 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda 1:38:02 6

Altersklasse M 40:

Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte

1964  Burg 1:00:01 6
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Korch, Andree
Hannemann, Bernd
Neuwirth, Rene

Name, Vorname
Pakalski, Norbert
Noack, Frank-Dieter

Bir, Volkmar

Name, Vorname
Hausmann, Bernhard
Wenzlau, Thomas
Pleger, Lothar

Name, Vorname
Schreiber, Heinz

Name, Vorname
Petzold, Wolfgang
Gruhlke, Peter

Name, Vorname
Schulz, Manfred
Junge, Dr. Claus
Poitzsch, Werner

Name, Vorname
Raschig, Peter
Miek, Ehrhard
Beyer, Klaus
Lerche, Dr. Bertram

Name, Vorname
Noack, Karl-Heinz

Name, Vorname
Goschnik, Monique
Simon, Melanie
Koal, Julia

1960
1961
1964

Hoyerswerda
Hoyerswerda
Lohsa

Altersklasse M 45:

Verein

Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
Schwimmsportverein
Hoyerswerda

Forst

Jahrg.
1957
1957

1955

Altersklasse M 50:

Verein

BSV KW Schwarze Pumpe
MFV Clausnitz

LG Vetschau

Jahrg.
1954
1951
1950

Altersklasse M 55:

Verein
SV GroBraschen

Jahrg.
1946

Altersklasse M 60:

Jahrg. Verein
1944  NLLB Cottbus
1943  Konigswarthaer SV
Altersklasse M 65:
Jahrg. Verein
1939  Cottbuser Parkldufer
1939  Oberoderwitz
1938  LSC GroBkoschen
Altersklasse M 70:
Jahrg. Verein
1934  NLLB Cottbus
1933 LTSV Forst 1990
1932 LG Vetschau
1934 LTSV Forst 1990
Altersklasse M 75:
Jahrg. Verein
1928  NLLB Cottbus
Altersklasse W 14/15:
Jahrg. Verein
1990  Hoyerswerda
1989 SV GroBrischen
1989  NLLB Cottbus

1:04:52
1:15:20
1:22:56

Zeit
57:01
1:09:33

1:16:12

Zeit
1:00:44
1:08:03
1:11:33

Zeit
1:24:11

Zeit
1:03:48
1:12:08

Zeit
1:09:34
1:15:17
1:18:52

Zeit
1:12:02
1:14:39
1:17:20
1:27:30

Zeit
1:17:10

Zeit
1:07:45
1:11:15
1:17:10

&~

Punkte
12
11
10

Punkte
15

Punkte
12
11

Punkte
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27
24
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Name, Vorname
Harzbecker, Doreen
Sonntag, Jana
Drebes, Jessica

Name, Vorname
Richartz, Anne
Miiller, Mareen
Hermann, Diana
Niekisch, Manuela
Hirtel, Silvia
Vesper, Ute
Wilhelm, Mandy
Koniarski, Nicole
Batze, Anja

Name, Vorname
Burkart, Susanne
Nagler, Kerstin
Dehlitsch, Ulrike
Schneider, Sylvia
Streichan, Katrin
Bergmann, Marion
Oehl, Mandy
Geisler, Kathrin

Name, Vorname
Tanzmann, Kathrin
Munzlinger-Grehl, Britt
Modsezahl, Daniela
Sieghardt, Doreen

Setz, Karina
Deutschmann, Jeannette
Fischer, Ute

Klammer, Katrin
Sauer, Anne

Witte, Anne

Magyor, Cordula

Gob, Anke

Oberfranz, Annett
Diehr, Sibylle

Name, Vorname
Marx, Christin
Lepsch, Sylvia
Herbstreit, Ramona
Nolde, Sabine
Haak, Ramona
Rosler, Heike
Wenzel, Birgit

Altersklasse W 18/19:

Jahrg. Verein
1985 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1986 VL Spremberg
1986  Dresden
Altersklasse W 20:
Jahrg. Verein
1981 SV GroBrischen
1978  USV Cottbus
1982  Spremberg
1980 SV GroBrischen
1976 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1979  Hoyerswerda
1979  LSC GroBkoschen
1979  Hoyerswerda
1976
Altersklasse W 30:
Jahrg. Verein
1970  LC Cottbus
1970  Hoyerswerda
1970 LG Hoyerwerda
1970  Torno
1970 SV GroBrischen
1972 LTSV Forst 1990
1971 Kamenz
1970 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Altersklasse W 35:
Jahrg. Verein
1969  Konigswarthaer SV
1966  SCC Berlin
1969  Berlin
1968 SV Grofrdaschen
1969  Hoyerswerda
1966 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1967  Falkenau
1965 Hoyerswerda
1969  Hoyerswerda
1966  Hoyerswerda
1965 Hoyerswerda
1965 Hoyerswerda
1968  Hoyerswerda
1967  Wittichenau
Altersklasse W 40:
Jahrg. Verein
1964 TSV Dresden
1964  USV Cottbus
1960  LC Cottbus
1962  Bergener Renntiere
1960  Bautzen
1963 LTSV Forst 1990
1963 LG Hoyerswerda

Zeit
55:29
1:12:11
1:27:43

Zeit
1:01:50
1:12:21
1:15:16
1:15:39
1:17:22
1:18:01
1:18:53
1:22:41
1:26:00

Zeit
58:52
1:06:15
1:11:42
1:12:44
1:15:39
1:18:45
1:24:42
1:33:12

Zeit
53:16
1:03:55
1:05:32
1:06:33
1:11:09
1:16:53
1:24:02
1:25:08
1:25:52
1:27:55
1:27:56
1:30:57
1:36:44
1:38:03

Zeit
56:05
1:01:32
1:02:46
1:05:00
1:06:25
1:06:29
1:07:11

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
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Handreck, Petra
Leichsenring, Christina
Kursnik, Renee
Mielke, Berrit
Galle, Anke
Bauch, Ulrike
Briuer, Beatrix
Schulz, Irmtraud
Altmann, Kerstin
Hoffmann, Kerstin
Haberland, Ines
Steuer, Beate
Effenberg, Andrea

Name, Vorname
Haselbauer, Regina
Verchau, Christina
Lozowik, Petra
Mischke, Angelika
Henschke, Gudrun
Richartz, Eveline
Rumpolt, Sigrid
Reiter, Petra
Schwartz, Petra
Eichhorn, Martina
Lahres, Mechthild
Faber, Klaudia

Name, Vorname
Jarick, Helga
Kriiger, Sigrid
Braeuer, Adelheid
Gihler, Dagmar

Name, Vorname
Koal, Ingrid
Michael, Ingrid
Nattke, Gisela

Name, Vorname
Griesbach, Monika
Lerche, Ruth

Otto, Anita

Name, Vorname
Trux, Patrick
Weist, Toni

1962 LTSV Forst 1990

1964  Mittelherwigsdorf

1964  Hoyerswerda

1960  Bretnig-Hauswalde

1962  Hoyerswerda

1960  SC Hoyerswerda

1964 Burg

1961  Hoyerswerda

1962 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1964 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1960 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
1960  SC Hoyerswerda

1960  SC Hoyerswerda

Altersklasse W 45:

Jahrg. Verein
1957 LG Hoyerwerda
1957  LC Cottbus
1956  Kelchsteiner Oybin
1958 SV GroBrischen
1955 LTSV Forst 1990
1957 SV Grofrischen
1955 NLLB Cottbus
1956 LTSV Forst 1990
1958 SV Grofriaschen
1958  Hoyerswerda
1955  Karlsruhe
1958 SV GroBrischen

Altersklasse W 50:

Jahrg. Verein
1952 Cottbuser Parklaufer
1950  MSV Tripoint Frankfurt/Oder
1953  NLLB Cottbus
1950 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Altersklasse W 55:

Jahrg. Verein
1949  NLLB Cottbus
1949 TSV Dresden
1945 LTSV Forst 1990

Altersklasse W 65:

Jahrg. Verein
1938  SG Leutersdorf
1936 LTSV Forst 1990
1939  NLLB Cottbus

2,6 km

Altersklasse M bis 11:

Jahrg. Verein
1993  Hoyerswerda
1993  Hoyerswerda

1:07:51
1:10:04
1:18:02
1:19:36
1:19:54
1:21:35
1:23:06
1:26:02
1:33:11
1:33:11
1:33:13
1:39:22
1:39:23

Zeit
1:01:54
1:07:23
1:08:53
1:09:25
1:10:21
1:11:37
1:17:33
1:18:46
1:20:58
1:27:22
1:29:47
1:30:27

Zeit
1:05:48
1:15:25
1:23:33
1:31:46

Zeit
57:12
1:08:31
1:14:43

Zeit
1:15:01
1:19:10
1:30:26

Zeit
12 :54
14 :19

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

[©) NN [ cliNe)

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

Punkte
30
27
24
22

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
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Gerth, Alex
Schmidtchen, Philipp
Deutschmann, Markus

Name, Vorname
Trux, Patricia
Melke, Carolin

1994 LTSV Forst 1990
1993 SV Grofrischen
1993  Hoyerswerda

Altersklasse W bis 11:

Jahrg. Verein
1993  Hoyerswerda
1993 SV GroBrischen

16 :17
17 :00
17 :02

Zeit
12:53
14:49

24
22
21

Punkte
30
27



